
17 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS-continued.

3—B. 7.

Item 191. 1-13.

GENERAL EXPENSES—continued.

VOTE No. 3—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Lithographic work . ...
Maintenance of Bellamy's staff during session
Newspapers for Library, and carriage of books
Parliamentary Photographic Shield
Passages and expenses of witnesses attending Com-

mittees of both Houses
Passages of members
Preparation of notes on proceedings in Committeeof the

Whole, four editions, 1895, 1900, 1906, and 1912- ...
Printing of Hansard
Postage and telegrams, including Parliamentary papers
Purchase of and repairs to typewriting-machines
Refreshments supplied to messengers, attendants, and

staff', on late-sitting nights ...
Revision, Consolidation, and Extension to 1912 of

Barron's Speaker's Rulings
Translating Acts into Maori
Travelling allowances and expenses
Uniforms for messengers
Washing towels, &c.
Water-supply
Winding and repairing clocks, &c.
Window-cleaning, rubbish-removal, and chimney-

sweeping
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£ £

15
16
17
18
19

100
900
100
22

20
21

200
1,000

22
23
24
25

35
4,000

700
100

50
26

15
25
50

300
150
50
50

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

100
34

50

22 ,667Total—Vote No. 3
11,623

TOTAL OF CLASS I £3C,>,487


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

