${\it Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services}.$

${\bf CLASS~I.--LEGISLATIVE~DEPARTMENTS}-continued.$

Item.			1912–13.	
	GENERAL EXPENSES—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 3—continued.	, t	ಪ	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.			
15	Lithographic work	100		
16	Maintenance of Bellamy's staff during session	900		
17	Newspapers for Library, and carriage of books	100		
18	Parliamentary Photographic Shield	22		
19	Passages and expenses of witnesses attending Com-			
10	mittees of both Houses	200		
20	Passages of members	1,000		
$\tilde{21}$	Preparation of notes on proceedings in Committee of the	_,,,,,		
	Whole, four editions, 1895, 1900, 1906, and 1912	35		
22	Printing of Hansard	4,000		
23	Postage and telegrams, including Parliamentary papers	700		
$\frac{24}{24}$	Purchase of and repairs to typewriting-machines	100		
$2\overline{5}$	Refreshments supplied to messengers, attendants, and			
	staff, on late-sitting nights	50		
26	Revision, Consolidation, and Extension to 1912 of			
	Barron's Speaker's Rulings	15		
27	Translating Acts into Maori	25		
28	Travelling allowances and expenses	50		
$\overline{29}$	Uniforms for messengers	300		
30	Washing towels, &c	150		
31	Water-supply	50		
32	Winding and repairing clocks, &c.	50	,	
33	Window-cleaning, rubbish-removal, and chimney-			
	sweeping	100		
34	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-			
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50		
	*	11,623		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 3		22 ,667	
	TOTAL OF CLASS I	£32,	487	